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15.—Insurance Death Bates in Canada, 1936-39 

Type of Insurer 
Policies 
Exposed 
to Risk 

Policies 
Terminated 
by Death 

Death Rate 
per 1,000 

Policies 
Exposed 
to Risk 

Policies 
Terminated 
by Death 

Death Rate 
per 1,000 

All companies, ordinary.., 
All companies, industrial., 
Fraternal benefit societies 

Totals 

All companies, ordinary... 
All companies, industrial., 
Fraternal benefit societies 

Totals 

No. 
2,433,360 
3,976,250 

202,181 

6,611,791 

No. 
2,491.871 
4,004,485 

216,361 

6,713,717 

1936 1937 

No. 
15,106 
27,103 
3,284 

45,493 

6-2 
6-8 
16-2 

No. 
2,459,433 
4,009,140 
209,516 

6-9 6,678,089 

No. 
15,688 
28,198 
3,362 

47,248 

1938 1939 

No. 
15,271 
26,426 
3,391 

45,088 

No. 
6-1 
6-6 
15-7 

No. 
2,543,492 
3,920,037 
218,743 

6-7 6,682,272 

No. 
15,657 
25,995 
3,437 

45,089 

6-4 
7-0 
16-0 

71 

6-2 
6-6 
15-7 

6-7 

Subsection 3.—Finances of Life Insurance Companies 

The financial statistics of the following tables cover only life insurance companies 
with Dominion registration and do not include fraternal organizations and provincial 
licensees. In the cases of British and foreign companies, the figures apply only to 
their assets, liabilities and operations in Canada but, in the case of Canadian com
panies, assets and liabilities while effective in Canada, and income received and 
expenditure made in Canada may arise in part from business abroad. 

16.—Assets of Canadian Life Companies with Dominion Registration, and Assets in 
Canada of Life Companies Other Than Canadian Companies, 1935-39 

NOTE.—Certain British companies transacting fire insurance in Canada transact also life insurance 
in Canada, and inasmuch as a separation of assets has not been made between these two classes, their assets in 
Canada are not included here, but are included in the assets of British companies shown in Table 7, p. 853. 

Item 

Canadian Companies1 

Real estate 
Real estate held under agreements of sale. 
Loans on real estate 
Loans on collaterals 
Policy loans 
Stocks, bonds, and debentures 
Interest and rent due and accrued 
Cash on hand and in banks 
Outstanding and deferred premiums 
Other assets 

Totals, Canadian Companies2  

British Companies 

Real estate 
Real estate held under agreements of sale. 
Loans on real estate 
Loans on collaterals 
Policy loans 
Stocks, bonds, and debentures 
Interest and rent due and accrued 
Cash on hand and in banks 
Outstanding and deferred premiums 
Other assets 

Totals, British Companies3  

1935 

75,503,841 
15,134,489 

300,707,103 
809,128 

272,158,603 
1,100,025,515 

31,115,498 
40,240,011 
41,464,884 
3,585,954 

1,880,745,026 

933,158 
31,364 

10,867,000 
38,510 

4,307,469 
51,161,817 

594,190 
987,736 
451,784 
26,264 

69,399,292 

1936 

80,495,129 
17,658,063 

297,992,429 
223,113 

261,172,955 
1,250,954,257 

29,413,033 
31,289,540 
40,878,240 
3,127,374 

2,013,204,133 

10 

049,529 
24,610 

151,601 
13,510 

4,041,957 
53,896,211 

575,502 
832,282 
476,225 

17,215 

71,078,642 

1937 

77,041,766 
20,220,895 

298,146,148 
745,124 

259,578,690 
1,366,540,901 

30,044,101 
39,860,753 
42,490,962 
2,327,975 

2,136,997,315 

1,065,402 
15,818 

9,628,225 
13,510 

3,962,924 
52,562,569 

536,607 
853,305 
488,057 

10,264 

69,136,681 

1938 

78,103,230 
21,542,612 

300,715,173 
154,386 

255,627,400 
1,477,298,236 

30,060,944 
42,424,853 
42,612,312 
2,471,133 

2,251,010,279 

1,081,187 
15,563 

8,925,688 
13,510 

3,847,118 
55,214,868 

523,901 
921,823 
516,587 
31,046 

71,091,291 

1939 

77,656,623 
23,056,780 

304,879,724 
152,490 

246,946,020 
1,561,818,800 

30,011,849 
58,965,045 
43,586,734 
2,916,765 

2,349,990,830 

1,134,520 
4,153 

8,244,862 
13,510 

3,680,827 
52,784,845 

522,689 
1,254,737 

492,036 
9,041 

68,141,220 

For footnotes see end of this table, page 861. 


