15Insurance	Death	Rates in	Canada	1026_20
19. TAUSUIAUUU	Death	maves in	vanana.	1330-33

Type of Insurer	Policies Exposed to Risk	Policies Terminated by Death	Death Rate per 1,000	Exposed 1	Policies Cerminated by Death	Death Rate per 1,000
	1936			1937		
All companies, ordinary All companies, industrial Fraternal benefit societies  Totals	No. 2,433,360 3,976,250 202,181 <b>6,611,791</b>	No. 15,106 27,103 3,284 45,493	6-2 6-8 16-2 <b>6-9</b>	No. 2,459,433 4,009,140 209,516 <b>6,678,089</b>	No. 15,688 28,198 3,362 47,248	6·4 7·0 16·0
	1938			1939		
All companies, ordinary All companies, industrial Fraternal benefit societies  Totals	No. 2,491,871 4,004,485 216,361 6,712,717	No. 15,271 26,426 3,391 45,088	No. 6·1 6·6 15·7	No. 2,543,492 3,920,037 218,743 <b>6,682,272</b>	No. 15,657 25,995 3,437 45,089	6·2 6·6 15·7

## Subsection 3.—Finances of Life Insurance Companies

The financial statistics of the following tables cover only life insurance companies with Dominion registration and do not include fraternal organizations and provincial licensees. In the cases of British and foreign companies, the figures apply only to their assets, liabilities and operations in Canada but, in the case of Canadian companies, assets and liabilities while effective in Canada, and income received and expenditure made in Canada may arise in part from business abroad.

## 16.—Assets of Canadian Life Companies with Dominion Registration, and Assets in Canada of Life Companies Other Than Canadian Companies, 1935-39

Note.—Certain British companies transacting fire insurance in Canada transact also life insurance in Canada, and inasmuch as a separation of assets has not been made between these two classes, their assets in Canada are not included here, but are included in the assets of British companies shown in Table 7, p. 853.

Item	1935	1936	1937	1938	1939
Canadian Companies <sup>1</sup>	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$
Real estate. Real estate held under agreements of sale Loans on real estate. Loans on collaterals. Policy loans. Stocks, bonds, and debentures. Interest and rent due and accrued. Cash on hand and in banks. Outstanding and deferred premiums. Other assets.  Totals, Canadian Companies <sup>2</sup> .	300,707,103 809,128 272,158,603 1,100,025,515 31,115,498 40,240,011 41,464,884 3,585,954	17,658,063 297,992,429 223,113 261,172,955 1,250,954,257 29,413,033 31,289,540 40,878,240 3,127,374	20,220,895 298,146,148 745,124 259,578,690 1,366,540,901 30,044,101 39,860,753 42,490,962 2,327,975	21,542,612 300,715,173 154,386 255,627,400 1,477,298,236 30,060,944 42,424,853 42,612,312 2,471,133	23,056,780 304,879,724 152,490 246,946,020 1,561,818,800 30,011,849 58,965,045 43,586,734 2,916,765
British Companies			<del></del>		<u>-</u> _
Real estate Real estate held under agreements of sale. Loans on real estate Loans on collaterals Policy loans Stocks, bonds, and debentures Interest and rent due and accrued Cash on hand and in banks Outstanding and deferred premiums. Other assets	10,867,000 38,510 4,307,469 51,161,817 594,190 987,736	24,610 10,151,601 13,510 4,041,957 53,896,211 575,502 832,282 476,225	15,818 9,628,225 13,510 3,962,924 52,562,569 536,607 853,305 488,057	15,563 8,925,688 13,510 3,847,118 55,214,523,901 921,823 516,587	4,153 8,244,862 13,510 3,680,827 52,784,845 522,689 1,254,737 492,036
Totals, British Companies <sup>3</sup>	69,399,292	71,078,642	69,136,681	71,091,291	68,141,220

For footnotes see end of this table, page 861.